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1 WIX 42020 6 EA WIX 42020 $ 3.85 $ 
2 WIX 42047 6 EA WIX 42047 $ 28.23 $ 
3 WIX 42048 6 EA WIX 42048 $ 29.10 $ 
4 WIX 42098 6 EA WIX 42098 $ 4.29 $ 
5 WIX 42222 6 EA WIX 42222 $ 14.31 $ 
6 WIX 42237 6 EA WIX 42237 $ 25.15 $ 
7 WIX 42291 6 EA WIX 42291 $ 5.65 $ 
8 WIX 42321 6 EA WIX 42321 $ 26.69 $ 

11 WIX 42334 6 EA WIX 42334 $ 28.13 $ 
12 WIX 42335 6 EA WIX 42335 $ 29.65 $ 
13 WIX 42336 6 EA WIX 42336 $ 31 .89 $ 
14 WIX 42373 6 EA WIX 42373 $ 4.83 $ 
15 WIX 42374 6 EA WIX 42374 $ 5.09 $ 
16 WIX 42385 6 EA WIX 42385 $ 5.38 $ 
17 WIX 42420 6 EA WIX 42420 $ 5.59 $ 
18 WIX 42471 6 EA WIX 42471 $ 32.68 $ 
19 WIX 42488 6 EA WIX 42488 $ 11.33 $ 
20 WIX 42491 6 EA WIX 42491 $ 45.29 $ 
21 WIX 42518 6 EA WIX 42518 $ 20.71 $ 
22 WIX 42519 6 EA WIX 42519 $ 15.94 $ 
23 WIX 42522 6 EA WIX 42522 $ 28.87 $ 
24 WIX 42533 6 EA WIX 42533 $ 34.99 $ 
25 WIX 42631 6 EA WIX 42631 $ 26.18 $ 
26 WIX 42632 6 EA WIX 42632 $ 17.05 $ 
27 WIX 42651 6 EA WIX 42651 $ 26.39 $ 
28 WIX 42741 6 EA WIX 42741 $ 39.21 $ 
29 WIX 42769 6 EA WIX 42769 $ 13.17 $ 
30 WIX 42795 6 EA WIX 42795 $ 22.08 $ 
31 WIX 42808 6 EA WIX 42808 $ 49.93 $ 
32 WIX 42919 6 EA WIX 42919 $ 30.04 $ 
33 WIX 42929 6 EA WIX 42929 $ 35.62 $ 
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34 WIX 42947 6 EA WIX 42947 $ 19.86 $ 
35 WIX 42966 6 EA WIX 42966 $ 33.54 $ 
36 WIX 42985 6 EA WIX 42985 $ 11.93 $ 
37 WIX 42995 6 EA WIX 42995 $ 1.42 $ 
38 WIX 46035 6 EA WIX 46035 $ 7.11 $ 
39 WIX 46040 6 EA WIX 46040 $ 4.66 $ 
40 WIX 46094 6 EA WIX 46094 $ 9.02 $ 
41 WIX 46117 6 EA WIX 46117 $ 7.43 $ 
42 WIX 46134 6 EA WIX 46134 $ 4.96 $ 
43 WIX 46174 6 EA WIX 46174 $ 5.48 $ 
44 WIX 46250 6 EA WIX 46250 $ 21.47 $ 
45 WIX 46253 6 EA WIX 46253 $ 8.06 $ 
46 WIX 46302 6 EA WIX 46302 $ 6.41 $ 
47 WIX 46390 6 EA WIX 46390 $ 6.49 $ 
48 WIX 46394 6 EA WIX 46394 $ 18.75 $ 
49 WIX 46407 6 EA WIX 46407 $ 38.08 $ 
50 WIX 46416 6 EA WIX 46416 $ 8.97 $ 
51 WIX 46418 24 EA WIX 46418 $ 11.25 $ 
52 WIX 46428 6 EA WIX 46428 $ 4.99 $ 
53 WIX 46429 6 EA WIX 46429 $ 18.44 $ 
54 WIX 46433 6 EA WIX 46433 $ 25.15 $ 
55 WIX 46438 6 EA WIX 46438 $ 14.99 $ 
56 WIX 46440 6 EA WIX 46440 $ 12.73 $ 
57 WIX 46449 6 EA WIX 46449 $ 10.92 $ 
58 WIX 46474 6 EA WIX 46474 $ 30.77 $ 
59 WIX 46475 6 EA WIX 46475 $ 26.81 $ 
60 WIX 46476 6 EA WIX 46476 $ 38.03 $ 
61 WIX 46477 6 EA WIX 46477 $ 27.54 $ 
62 WIX 46478 6 EA WIX 46478 $ 27.53 $ 
63 WIX 46479 6 EA WIX 46479 $ 33.55 $ 
64 WIX 46502 6 EA WIX 46502 $ 49.27 $ 
65 WIX 46522 6 EA WIX 46522 $ 16.78 $ 
66 WIX 46530 6 EA WIX 46530 $ 28.51 $ 
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67 WIX 46531 6 EA WIX 46531 $ 22.83 $ 
68 WIX 46534 6 EA WIX 46534 $ 22.79 $ 
69 WIX 46544 6 EA WIX 46544 $ 40.04 $ 
70 WIX 46545 6 EA WIX 46545 $ 27.59 $ 
71 WIX 46560 6 EA WIX 46560 $ 19.47 $ 
72 WIX 46562 6 EA WIX 46562 $ 25.17 $ 
73 WIX 46569 6 EA WIX 46569 $ 14.67 $ 
74 WIX 46573 6 EA WIX 46573 $ 11 .25 $ 
75 WIX 46600 6 EA WIX 46600 $ 56.48 $ 
76 WIX 46664 6 EA WIX 46664 $ 38.68 $ 
77 WIX 46677 6 EA WIX 46677 $ 8.78 $ 
78 WIX 46678 6 EA WIX 46678 $ 12.17 $ 
79 WIX 46689 6 EA WIX 46689 $ 23.98 $ 
80 WIX 46728 6 EA WIX 46728 $ 19.03 $ 
81 WIX 46744 6 EA WIX 46744 $ 30.62 $ 
82 WIX 46804 24 EA WIX 46804 $ 14.57 $ 
83 WIX 46886 6 EA WIX 46886 $ 30.89 $ 
84 WIX 46935 6 EA WIX 46935 $ 7.39 $ 
85 WIX 46937 6 EA WIX 46937 $ 44.23 $ 
86 WIX 46977 6 EA WIX 46977 $ 2.11 $ 
87 WIX 49866 6 EA WIX 49866 $ - $ 
88 WIX 49883 6 EA WIX 49883 $ 10.78 $ 
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89 WIX 24006 6 EA WIX 24006 $ 5,68 $ 
90 WIX 24043 24 EA WIX 24043 $ 4,55 $ 
91 WIX 24104 6 EA WIX 24104 $ 14,02 $ 
92 WIX 24390 6 EA WIX 24390 $ 5,87 $ 
93 WIX 33001 6 EA WIX 33001 $ 2.05 $ 
94 WIX 33032 6 EA WIX 33032 $ 2.22 $ 
95 WIX 33033 6 EA WIX 33033 $ 2.69 $ 
96 WIX 33073 6 EA WIX 33073 $ 4.93 $ 
97 WIX 33097 6 EA WIX 33097 $ 6.34 $ 
98 WIX 33115 6 EA WIX 33115 $ 7,18 $ 
99 WIX 33118 6 EA WIX 33118 $ 608 $ 
100 WIX 33120 6 EA WIX 33120 $ 6,11 $ 
101 WIX 33122 6 EA WIX 33122 $ 5.74 $ 
102 WIX 33122 6 EA WIX 33122 $ 5.74 $ 
103 WIX 33130 6 EA WIX 33130 $ 12.18 $ 
104 WIX 33166 6 EA WIX 33166 $ 4.44 $ 
105 WIX 33192 6 EA WIX 33192 $ 9.77 $ 
106 WIX 33196 12 EA WIX 33196 $ 10.34 $ 
107 WIX 33208 6 EA WIX 33208 $ 7.28 $ 
108 WIX 33216 6 EA WIX 33216 $ 9.11 $ 
109 WIX 33218 6 EA WIX 33218 $ 6.95 $ 
110 WIX 33219 6 EA WIX 33219 $ 7.40 $ 
111 WIX 33243 12 EA WIX 33243 $ 7.97 $ 
112 WIX 33296 12 EA WIX 33296 $ 5,93 $ 
113 WIX 33311 6 EA WIX 33311 $ 8.47 $ 
114 WIX 33352 6 EA WIX 33352 $ 5.11 $ 
115 WIX 33353 6 EA WIX 33353 $ 6,58 $ 
116 WIX 33357 6 EA WIX 33357 $ 7.45 $ 
117 WIX 33357 6 EA WIX 33357 $ 7.45 $ 
118 WIX 33368 6 EA WIX 33368 $ 5,18 $ 
119 WIX 33371 6 EA WIX 33371 $ 16.96 $ 
120 WIX 33386 6 EA WIX 33386 $ 5.68 $ 
121 WIX 33405 6 EA WIX 33405 $ 10.49 $ 



Exhibit A 

RFB 14-019 Auto Parts 


Est Annual Proposed Part Number Check if Price Ex1 
Usage u/M Including Alternate per U/M (est. . 

ITEM # Brand Part # Manufacturerl Brand Proposed xP 
122 WIX 33409 6 EA WIX 33409 $ 13.27 $ 
123 WIX 33418 6 EA WIX 33418 $ 12.74 $ 
124 WIX 33472 6 EA WIX 33472 $ 8.86 $ 
125 WIX 33481 6 EA WIX 33481 $ 7.85 $ 
126 WIX 33507 6 EA WIX 33507 $ 6.05 $ 
127 WIX 33518 6 EA WIX 33518 $ 18.38 $ 
128 WIX 33519 6 EA WIX 33519 $ 7.20 $ 
129 WIX 33527 6 EA WIX 33527 $ 15.29 $ 
130 WIX 33531 6 EA WIX 33531 $ 16.23 $ 
131 WIX 33546 6 EA WIX 33546 $ 15.02 $ 
132 WIX 33547 6 EA WIX 33547 $ 12.70 $ 
133 WIX 33548 6 EA WIX 33548 $ 16.83 $ 
134 WIX 33587 6 EA WIX 33587 $ 11 .92 $ 
135 WIX 33588 6 EA WIX 33588 $ 9.43 $ 
136 WIX 33591 6 EA WIX 33591 $ 8.53 $ 
137 WIX 33595 36 EA WIX 33595 $ 6.27 $ 
138 WIX 33626 6 EA WIX 33626 $ 9.48 $ 
139 WIX 33633 6 EA WIX 33633 $ 19.12 $ 
140 WIX 33636 6 EA WIX 33636 $ 13.79 $ 
141 WIX 33638 6 EA WIX 33638 $ 14.44 $ 
142 WIX 33640 6 EA WIX 33640 $ 16.34 $ 
143 WIX 33644 6 EA WIX 33644 $ 10.26 $ 
144 WIX 33668 6 EA WIX 33668 $ 15.29 $ 
145 WIX 33680 6 EA WIX 33680 $ 11 .99 $ 
146 WIX 33748 6 EA WIX 33748 $ 11.86 $ 
147 WIX 33811 6 EA WIX 33811 $ 8.25 $ 
148 WIX 33910 6 EA WIX 33910 $ 20.98 $ 
149 WIX 24027 6 EA WIX 24027 $ 10.19 $ 
150 WIX 33358 6 EA WIX 33358 $ 5.92 $ 
151 WIX 33560 6 EA WIX 33560 $ 11 .88 $ 
152 WIX 33349 6 EA WIX 33349 $ 15.18 $ 
153 WIX 38899 6 EA WIX 38899 $ - $ 
154 WIX 33950 6 I EA WIX 33950 $ 29.69 $ 
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WIX154 51006 12 EA WIX 51006 $ 7.23 $ 
155 WIX 51036 12 EA WIX 51036 $ 3.45 $ 
156 WIX 51040 12 EA WIX 51040 $ 3.45 $ 
157 WIX 51042 12 EA WIX 51042 $ 3.89 $ 
158 WIX 51050 12 EA WIX 51050 $ 5.09 $ 
159 WIX 51056 12 EA WIX 51056 $ 6.46 $ 
160 WIX 51060 12 EA WIX 51060 $ 3.45 $ 
161 WIX 51061 12 EA WIX 51061 $ 3.90 $ 
162 WIX 51064 12 EA WIX 51064 $ 5.48 $ 
163 WIX 51068 12 EA WIX 51068 $ 3.29 $ 
164 WIX 51069 12 EA WIX 51069 $ 3.39 $ 
165 WIX 51085 12 EA WIX 51085 $ 3.73 $ 
166 WIX 51106 12 EA WIX 51106 $ 7.36 $ 
167 WIX 51125 12 EA WIX 51125 $ 7.14 $ 
168 WIX 51158 12 EA WIX 51158 $ 8.69 $ 
169 WIX 51161 12 EA WIX 51161 $ 5.32 $ 
170 WIX 51163 12 EA WIX 51163 $ 7.50 $ 
171 WIX 51215 12 EA WIX 51215 $ 4.12 $ 
172 WIX 51243 12 EA WIX 51243 $ 4.38 $ 
173 WIX 51334 12 EA WIX 51334 $ 4.15 $ 
174 WIX 51348 12 EA W IX 51348 $ 3.45 $ 
175 WIX 51356 12 EA WIX 51356 $ 3.95 $ 
176 WIX 51357 12 EA WIX 51357 $ 3.41 $ 
177 WIX 51372 240 EA WIX 51372 $ 3.73 $ 
178 WIX 51374 12 EA WIX 51374 $ 4.15 $ 
179 WIX 51394 12 EA WIX 51394 $ 3.73 $ 
180 WIX 51396 12 EA WIX 51396 $ 3.71 $ 
181 WIX 51452 12 EA WIX 51452 $ 5.53 $ 
182 WIX 51456 12 EA WIX 51456 $ 31 .13 $ 
183 WIX 51459 12 EA WIX 51459 $ 6.41 $ 
184 WIX 51515 36 EA WIX 51515 $ 3.45 $ 
185 WIX 51516 36 EA WIX 51516 $ 3.45 $ 
186 WIX 51522 60 EA WIX 51522 $ 3.96 $ 



187 
188 
189 

Exhibit A 

RFB 14-019 Auto Parts 


ITEM # 

190 

191 

192 

193 

194 

195 

196 

197 

198 

199 

200 

201 

202 

203 

204 


Brand 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 
WIX 

Part # 
51522 

51602 

51734 

51748 

51749 

51791 

51792 

51794 

51797 

51824 

51970 

51971 

57047 

57060 

57243 

57312 

57314 

57502 


Est Annual 
Usage 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 


UlM 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 


Proposed Part Number 

Including 


Manufacturerl Brand 

WIX 51522 

WIX 51602 

WIX 51734 

WIX 51748 

WIX 51749 

WIX 51791 

WIX 51792 

WIX 51794 

WIX 51797 

WIX 51824 

WIX 51970 

WIX 51971 

WIX 57047 

WIX 57060 

WIX 57243 

WIX 57312 

WIX 57314 

WIX 57502 


Check if 

Alternate 

Proposed 


Price 
per UlM 

$ 3.96 
$ 4.66 
$ 11 .39 

$ 28.45 
$ 15.65 
$ 7.58 
$ 12.94 
$ 7.85 
$ 6.77 
$ 13.30 
$ 14.12 
$ 12.32 
$ 4.73 
$ 3.45 
$ 10.61 
$ 15.32 
$ 13.58 
$ 3.82 

-
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(est. , 

xP 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
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205 WIX 24071 6+ each WIX 24071 $ 8.00 $ 
206 WIX 24073 6+ each WIX 24073 $ 13.21 $ 
207 WIX 24428 6+ each WIX 24428 $ 7.43 $ 
208 WIX 24429 6+ each WIX 24429 $ 14.76 $ 
209 WIX 51147 6+ each WIX 51147 $ 6.14 $ 
210 WIX 51163 6+ each WIX 51163 $ 7.50 $ 
211 WIX 51194 6+ each WIX 51194 $ 13.45 $ 
212 WIX 51197 6+ each WIX 51197 $ 8.20 $ 
213 WIX 51204 6+ each WIX 51204 $ 17.32 $ 
214 WIX 51268 6+ each WIX 51268 $ 4.27 $ 
215 WIX 51290 6+ each WIX 51290 $ 24.22 $ 
216 WIX 51307 6+ each WIX 51307 $ 4.04 $ 
217 WIX 51416 6+ each WIX 51416 $ - $ 
218 WIX 51494 6+ each WIX 51494 $ 36.79 $ 
219 WIX 51495 6+ each WIX 51495 $ 29.62 $ 
220 WIX 51506 6+ each WIX 51506 $ 6.95 $ 
221 WIX 51521 6+ each WIX 51521 $ 4.79 $ 
222 WIX 51542 6+ each WIX 51542 $ 22 .78 $ 
223 WIX 51551 6+ each WIX 51551 $ 5.14 $ 
224 WIX 51565 6+ each WIX 51565 $ 40.20 $ 
225 WIX 51639 6+ each WIX 51639 $ 25.01 $ 
226 WIX 51663 6+ each WIX 51663 $ 6.97 $ 
227 WIX 51712 6+ each WIX 51712 $ 8.93 $ 
228 WIX 51756 6+ each WIX 51756 $ 15.39 $ 
229 WIX 51758 6+ each WIX 51758 $ 10.03 $ 
230 WIX 51759 6+ each WIX 51759 $ 11.30 $ 
231 WIX 51798 6+ each WIX 51798 $ 7.99 $ 
232 WIX 51816 6+ each WIX 51816 $ 7.21 $ 
233 WIX 51866 6+ each WIX 51866 $ 26.80 $ 
234 WIX 57300 6+ each WIX 57300 $ 13.75 $ 
235 WIX 57404 6+ each WIX 57404 $ 32.39 $ 
236 WIX 57421 6+ each WIX 57421 $ 26.67 $ 
237 WIX 57703 6+ each WIX 57703 $ 19.74 $ 

-
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238 WIX 57750 6+ each WIX 57750 
-

$ 9.98_ $ 

Est Annual Proposed Part Number Check if Price Ext, 

Usage u/M Including Alternate per u/M (est. J 
ITEM # Description Part # Manufacturer! Brand Proposed x PI 

239 Batteries each SuperStart by East Penn X 
County's discount will be list price less 41 % or better 

MotorCraft 84mo For complete parts look up and pricing please visit us @ 
(Please provide list) www.firstcallonline.com 

Est Annual Proposed Part Number Check if Price Ext, 

Usage u/M Including Alternate per u/M (est. J 
ITEM # Description Part # Manufacturer! Brand Proposed x PI 

240 Brakes Premium each Wagner X 
Ceramic Performance Friction X 

Motorcraft BrakeBest Select X 
County's discount will be list price less 41 % or better 

NC Delco For complete parts look up and pricing please visit us @ 
www.firstcallonline.com 

Est Annual Proposed Part Number Check if Price Ext 
Usage u/M Including Alternate per u/M (est. J 

ITEM # Description Part # Manufacturer! Brand Proposed x PI 
241 Windshield Wipers WW-16 6+ Each Trico 31-160 X $ 3.49 $ 
242 Windshield Wipers WW-17 6+ Each Trico 31-170 X $ 3.49 $ 
243 Windshield WiQers WW-18 12 + Each Trico 31-180 X $ 3.49 $ 
244 Windshield Wipers WW-19 12 + Each Trico 31-190 X $ 3.49 $ 
245 Windshield Wipers WW-20 12 + Each Trico 31-200 X $ 3.49 $ 
246 Windshield Wipers WW-21 12 + Each Trico 31-210 X $ 3.49 $ 
247 Windshield Wipers WW-22 24 + Each Trico 31-220 X $ 3.49 $ 
248 Windshield Wipers WW-24 12 + Each Trico 31-240 X $ 4.49 $ 
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249 12.5 oz cans Battery Cleaner 12 + each CRC 5023 X $ 4.22 $ 
250 120zcans Brake Fluid 12 + each O'Reilly 72126 (12oz) X $ 1.79 $ 
251 Degreaser Cut-Thru (12 oz) 24 + each O'Reilly 46584 (150z) X $ 3.05 $ 
252 Penetrating Oil Cutting Fluid (13 oz) 12 + each WD-40 10032 (12oz) X $ 6.20 $ 
253 Fuel Treatment Diesel Mate (9!l 24 + each FPPF 00105 (OT) X $ 12.99 $ 
254 18 oz cans Engine Degreaser 12 + each O'Reilly 46584 (150z) X $ 3.05 $ 
255 12 Oz Tubes Hand Cleaner 24 + each Permatex 35013 (14oz) X $ 2.69 $ 
256 Gun Grease Hi-Temp Grease 48 + each Mystic JT6-14 X $ 4.49 $ 
257 Cleaner Luster Guard 12 + each No Cross 
258 Fuel Treatment Mile-Hi (pint) 36 + each Lucas 10003 (OT) X $ 9.99 $ 
259 Graffiti Remover Multi-Purpose (12oz) 12 + each No Cross 
260 Penetrating Catalyst PB Blaster (11 oz) 12 + each PB Blaster PB 16 $ 5.03 $ 
261 Blue Shop Towels Scott Towels 240+ each Scott 75130 $ 2.19 $ 
262 All Colors Spray Paint 12 + each BriteTouch BT42 X $ 2.96 $ 
263 11.5 oz cans Windshield Deicer 36 + each Deicer 13 X $ 2.78 $ 
264 55 Gallon washer fluid Windshield Wash 4 each Splash 55-GAL X $ 119.99 $ 

'---_. -


